

PROVIDER BULLETIN

Volume 40 Number 53

<http://dss.mo.gov/mhd>

April 3, 2018

Radiology

CONTENTS

- Coverage added for codes 78491, 78492 and G0297
- Pre-certification requirement effective May 1, 2018

Effective January 1, 2018, the following procedure codes were added as covered services through the MO HealthNet program:

- 78491 – Heart Image (PET) Single
- 78492 – Heart Image (PET) Multiple
- G0297 –LDCT for Lung CA Screen

Effective May 1, 2018, these codes will require a pre-certification. Pre-certifications may be requested online at <https://www.cyberaccessonline.net/CyberAccess/login.aspx>. A complete list of procedure codes that require pre-certification can be found at <https://portal.healthhelp.com/mohealthnet>.

Provider Bulletins are available on the MO HealthNet Division (MHD) (Formerly the Division of Medical Services) Web site at <http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/bulletins.htm>. Bulletins will remain on the Provider Bulletins page only until incorporated into the [provider manuals](#) as appropriate, then moved to the Archived Bulletin page.

MO HealthNet News: Providers and other interested parties are urged to go to the MHD Web site at <https://dss.mo.gov/mhd/> to subscribe to the electronic mailing list to receive automatic notifications of provider bulletins, provider manual updates, and other official MO HealthNet communications via E-mail.

MO HealthNet Managed Care: The information contained in this bulletin applies to coverage for:

- MO HealthNet Fee-for-Service
- Services not included in MO HealthNet Managed Care

Questions regarding MO HealthNet Managed Care benefits should be directed to the patient's MO HealthNet Managed Care health plan. Before delivering a service, please check the patient's eligibility status by swiping the MO HealthNet card or by calling the Provider Communications Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System at 573-751-2896 and using Option One for the red or white card.

Provider Communications Hotline
573-751-2896